
Newsletter  

Diary Dates  

Tuesday 2nd May: Rev Rebecca Assembly and Choir Club 3-4pm  

Wednesday 3rd May: P7 Transition Programme (Roisin Kelly– 
EA Youth Worker)  

Friday 5th May: Coronation Fun Day  

Monday 8th May: School Closed (Coronation Holiday)   

Tuesday 9th May: School Photos (Photographer in school) and 
Choir Club 3-4pm  

Tuesday 16th May: Choir Club 3-4pm  

Tuesday 23rd May: Final Choir Club 3-4pm  

Monday 29th May: Bank Holiday  

Tuesday 30th May: School closed to pupils  

Thursday 1st June: Castlederg High School P7 day  

Monday 5th June: Cash for Clobber collections  

Thursday 8th June: 1st choice Sport’s Day (weather permitting)  

Friday 9th June: 2nd Choice of Sport’s Day (weather permitting)  

Tuesday 13th June: 3rd Choice Sport’s Day (weather permitting)  

Thursday 15th June: School Summer Fete– 3-6pm  

Wednesday 21st June: Alastair McFarland from Scripture Union, Transition Talk for 
P7  

Tuesday 27th June: P7 induction Day  

Wednesday 28th June: Prizegiving and Leaver’s Assembly @ 10am  

Friday 30th June: School closes 12noon (Summer Holidays)  



.  

 

 

 

 

Cash for Clobber  

We are taking part in the Cash for 
Clobber competition again this year. 
This is an excellent way to fundraise, 
recycle and encourage a clear out! If 
you decide to do any ‘clear outs’ at 
home, please send in any unwanted 
pairs of shoes, handbags clothing, 
hats and belts. We have provided 
each pupil with a bag. Normal Bin 
liners can also be used if additional 

bags are needed. Thank you for your 
support with this.  

 

Coronation Fun Day  

We are looking forward to having a 
‘Royal’ celebration on Friday 5th May 
2023. Pupils can come to school in 

non-uniform/Royal Fancy Dress. 
Please ensure pupils have leggings/
joggers for a fun activity. School 
Council have organised an art 
competition. P1 and P2 will be 

designing a crown for King Charles. 
P3 and P4 will be designing a Royal 

Throne. P5, 6 and 7 will be drawing a 
portrait of King Charles. There will be 
a prize for each class. This will be fun 
day to mark such a wonderful event. 
We hope everyone enjoys some of the 
celebrations over the weekend. Please 
remember, school will be closed on 

Monday 8th May.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summer Fete  

We are currently in the process of 
planning our Summer Fete. Previously, 

this has been an excellent annual 
event for our school. We hope to have 

a variety of stalls and activities 
available during this evening event. 
We have pencilled in Thursday 15th 

June 3-6pm. We will continue to 
update you all with any further 
details in due course. Everyone 

welcome!  

 

 

Learning for the Month  

As May is test month in school, we 
recommend that pupils continue to 

revise topics taught during this 
academic year. Below are a few 

recommendations: 

Miss McMorris/Mrs Pattison’s 
class:  

Literacy: Phonics (P1: initial sounds, 
P2– CVC words and P3– CVCC/CVC 

words) Key words, Listening Activities 
and sentence dictation (P2/3)    

Numeracy: Time, Money, Measure 
Addition and Subtraction.   

Mr Beattie’s class:  

Literacy: Comprehension skills, 
Spellings, Grammar and Punctuation.  

Numeracy: Times Tables, Division, 
Addition, Subtraction, Time, Data 

Handling and Measure.   

 

 

 


